governing board or body of the political subdivision affected; 

3.  Shall make purchases and rental or lease-purchase agreements 

only after following the bidding procedures as provided for by law, 

except: 

a. when the purchase does not exceed Twenty-five Thousand 

Dollars ($25,000.00) by department.  All purchases 

made pursuant to this subparagraph shall be by a 

single purchase order.  Splitting purchase orders 

which would result in paying an amount in excess of 

the limitations specified in this subparagraph is 

expressly prohibited.